The intrinsically safe pressure transmitter
program is designed for use in hazardous
environments and o�ers a reliable pressure
measurement, even in harsh applications with
severe medium in�uences like cavitation, liquid
hammer or pressure peaks.
The MBS 4201 and MBS 4251 are Ex ia IIC T5...T4
explosion protected according to the ATEX

Electrical connections
Table 5: Electrical connections
Type code page 5 A1 DB DC
EN 175301-803-A Cable versions, 2m Cable versions, 5m
Material Glass �lled polyamid, PA 6.6 PVC cable PVC cable
Enclosure (1) IP65 IP67 IP67
Ex-certi�cation - Conformity speci�cations
Ambient temperature
Ex ia IIC T4 -40 – 100 °C -40 – 100 °C (2) / -5 – 70 °C (3) -40 – 100 °C (2) / -5 – 70 °C (3)
Ex ia IIC T5 -40 – 75 °C -40 – 75 °C (2) / -5 – 70 °C (3) -40 – 75 °C (2) / -5 – 70 °C (3)
Media temperature
Ex ia IIC T4 -40 – 100 °C -40 – 100 °C -40 – 100 °C
Ex ia IIC T5 -40 – 75 °C -40 – 75 °C -40 – 75 °C
Power supply Ui
Max. input current li
Max. input power Pi
Internal capacity Ci
Internal inductivity Li
28 V dc
100 mA
0.7 W
< 66 nF
< 8 μH
28 V dc
100 mA
0.7 W
< 66 nF incl. 0.2 nF / meter cable
< 8 μH incl. 0.8 μH / meter cable
28 V dc
100 mA
0.7 W
< 66 nF incl. 0.2 nF / meter cable
< 8 μH incl. 0.8 μH / meter cable
Electrical connection, 4 – 20 mA output
(2 wire)
Pin1: + supply
Pin 2: - supply
Pin 3: not used
Earth: Connected to MBS enclosure
Black 1: + supply
Black 2: - supply
Screen: not connected
to MBS enclosure
Black 1: + supply
Black 2: - supply
Screen: not connected
to MBS enclosure
(1) IP protection ful�lled together with mating connector
(2) Fixed installation
(2) Fixed installation
(3) Cables �exed during operation
(3) Cables �exed during operation
(1) IP protection ful�lled together with mating connector
(2) Fixed installation
(2) Fixed installation
(3) Cables �exed during operation
(3) Cables �exed during operation
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2023.01 AI309036676226en-000401 | 5
Intrinsically safe pressure transmitter, MBS 4201 and MBS 4251
Dimensions/Combinations
Figure 4: Dimensions/Combinations
Type code A1 DB DC
  EN175301-803-A,
Pg 9
2 m screened ex cable 5 m screened ex cable
G ¼
(DIN 3852-E)
G ½ A
(EN 837)
¼ – 18 NPT ½ – 14 NPT
ISO 6149-2
M14 x 1.5 - 6g
Incl. O-ring NBR
Type code GB04 AB08 AC04 AC08 FA08
Recommended
torque 1)
30 – 35 Nm 30 – 35 Nm
tightened tightened
30 – 35 Nm
1
34
3
9
.5
Intrinsically safe pressure transmitter, MBS 4201 and MBS 4251
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2023.01 AI309036676226en-000401 | 6
Ordering
Ordering special versions
Figure 5: Ordering special versions
MBS 4201
MBS 4251 1 – –
Gasket material
0  No gasket
1  Gasket, Viton -20 – 125°C
Measuring range Pressure connection
0 – 1.0 bar 1 0 A B 0 8 G ½ A (EN 837)
0 – 1.6 bar 1 2 A C 0 4 ¼ – 18 NPT
0 – 2.5 bar 1 4 A C 0 8 ½ – 18 NPT
0 – 4.0 bar 1 6 G B 0 4 G ¼  (DIN 3852-E);
0 – 6.0 bar 1 8 F A 0 8 ISO 6149-2, M14 × 1.5 – 6 g
0 – 10 bar 2 0
0 – 16 bar 2 2 Electrical connection
 0 – 25 bar 2 4
0 – 40 bar 2 6 A1
0 – 60 bar 2 8 DB Screened ex cable, 2m
0 –  100 bar 3 0 DC Screened ex cable, 5m
0 –  160 bar 3 2
0 –  250 bar 3 4
0 –  400 bar 3 6 Output signal
0 –  600 bar 3 8 1 4 – 20 mA
Pressure reference
Gauge (relative) 1